TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Receiving Party name from Axum Packaging LLC to Axium Packaging LLC previously recorded on Reel 007681 Frame 0676. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900688565

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axium LLC		12/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axium Packaging LLC	
Street Address:	9005 Smith's Mill Road North	
City:	New Albany	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5532789	AXIUM PLASTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74718-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 007746 FRAME: 0424

900703191

source=assignment-tm-7681-0676#page1.tif
source=Axium Packaging LLC - DE Certified Charter (2022.03.21)#page1.tif
source=Axium Packaging LLC - DE Certified Charter (2022.03.21)#page2.tif
source=Axium Packaging LLC - DE Certified Charter (2022.03.21)#page3.tif
source=Axium Packaging LLC - DE Certified Charter (2022.03.21)#page4.tif
source=Axium Packaging LLC - DE Certified Charter (2022.03.21)#page5.tif
source=Axium Packaging LLC - DE Certified Charter (2022.03.21)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007746 FRAME: 0425

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "AXIUM PACKAGING LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AXIUM PLASTICS, LLC" TO "AXIUM LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AXIUM LLC"

TO "AXIUM PACKAGING LLC", FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2019, AT 4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202966962

Date: 03-21-22

5015314 8100H SR# 20221092965

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007746 FRAME: 0426 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:46 PM 07/25/2019
FILED 04:46 PM 07/25/2019
SR 20196162682 - File Number 5015314

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AXIUM PLASTICS, LLC

- 1. Name of limited liability company: Axium Plastics, LLC,
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Axium LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 2 day of July, 2019.

Rajpaul Judge Authorized Person

DMS/12548313v 1

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:45 PM 12/18/2019
FILED 04:45 PM 12/18/2019
SR 20198730842 - File Number 5015314

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AXIUM LLC

- 1. Name of limited liability company: Axium LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Axium Packaging LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this [7] day of December, 2019.

Kajpaul Judge Authorized Person

12548313v2

RECORDED: 04/18/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007746 FRAME: 0428